Ergebnisse

18. Lauf im Niederlausitz-Cup 2013

06. Oktober 2013 - Cottbus
39. Cottbuser Oktoberlauf

21,1 km

M 18/19
1. Karras, Conny

M 20
1. Barkschat, Tobias
2. Bogge, Florian
3. Smoger, Sebastian

M 30
1. Stecklina, Tobias
2. Schulze, Torsten

M 35
1. Lewandowski, Marco
2. Franz, Norman
3. Christl, Matthias
4. Gieske, Randy
5. Joswig, Oliver

M 40
1. Gruber, Martin
2. Keilwagen, René
3. Hiusges, Ray

M 45
1. Hendrischk, Carsten
2. Lieske, Gerhard
3. Mittag, Karsten
4. Ruben, Jorg

M 50
1. Chollee, Frederik
2. Léwa, Gerd
3. Hermann, Olaf

M 55
1. WeilR, Dietmar

M 60
1. Jentzsch, Hans-Joachim

M 70
1. Bremer, Bernd

W 20
1. Menge, Bianca

1996

1991
1991
1991

1982
1981

1977
1977
1977
1976
1978

1970
1972
1969

1964
1966
1966
1966

1963
1963
1961

1958

1952

1943

1984

LC Cottbus

Team Ur Krostitzer - Univega Delitzsch
Hausinvest Racing Team Cottbus
Cottbus

Hamburg
Cottbus

FFW Kiekebusch

Cottbus

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
Adler Klinge

Cottbus

TSV Cottbus
NLLB Cottbus
Ideenflug Cottbus

FLG Spremberg
Cottbus

RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

Forst
Kommunales Kino Cottbus
Cottbus

Cottbus

Cottbus

ASC Grun-Weild Finsterwalde

Triathlon Verein Berlin 09

1:29:47

1:29:06
1:30:30
1:39:23

1:45:03
1:49:51

1:19:24
1:26:18
1:35:42
1:37:13
1:48:41

1:38:05
1:38:42
1:41:04

1:24:59
1:37:05
1:43:26
1:47:20

1:35:07
1:44:39
1:54:45

2:08:52

2:09:56

1:57:29

1:42:16

16
15
14

20
19

16
15
14
13
12

16
15
14

~

16

15

18

24



W 30

1. Reimann, Anne
2. Hermann, Diana
3. Darsow, Anni

4. Hammerling, Heike

10 km

M 14/15
1. Chereminckig, Anton

2. Pannicke, Leon

M 16/17

1. Z6llner, Silvio
2. Smoger, Florian

M 18/19

1. Gorsch, Michael
2. Peschick, Joshua

20

. Kley, Christian
Hoérnig, Eric

. Kohler, Alexander
. Gerber, Christian
. Herberger, Martin
. Bossan, René

. Thomas, Chris

. Ratzmann, Sven

M 30

1. Rotter, Michael
2. Judis, Robert

3. Schwant, Michael
4. Heiduck, Ulrich
5. Langer, Marko

w

5

. Seibt, Daniel

. Heiduck, Volkmar
Linke, Christian

. Jurke, Daniel

. Jahn, Ingo

Muth, Marco

. Winter, Frank

. Gruneisen, Henry

©ONOUTAWN R

N

0

. Sperling, Andreas
. Seifiallah, Seifi
Luck, Jens

. Urban, Sascha

. Nasdal, Thomas

. Schroth, Hagen

oOUThWNE

. Diedering, Samuel

. Habertag, Matthias

1981
1982
1980
1983

1998
1998

1996
1996

1995
1995

1993
1993
1992
1990
1985
1985
1988
1984
1993

1982
1981
1982
1979
1981

1977
1974
1978
1974
1975
1975
1978
1975
1974

1971
1970
1970
1973
1969
1969

SG Janschwalde/Willmersdorf
LTSV Forst 1990

JK Running Berlin

Triathlon Verein Berlin 09

TSV Cottbus
TSV Cottbus

TSV Cottbus
Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
FLB Cottbus

FLB Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

FLB Cottbus

Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus

BSV KW Janschwalde

SV Grol3raschen

Cottbus

Emis Electrics GmbH Liibbenau

SV Wacker Komptendorf
T-Rex-Team Peitz

Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus
Cottbus

Emis Electrics GmbH Libbenau

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Wacker Komptendorf

FFW Kiekebusch

RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

FLB Cottbus

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus
Kommunales Kino Cottbus
Emis Electrics GmbH Liibbenau
SV Grof3raschen

TSV Cottbus

1:32:24
1:40:51
1:47:20
1:49:05

49:28
54:31

47:30
52:09

44:13
46:34

34:04
35:13
36:28
43:44
44:13
44:32
47:17
48:53
49:28

39:13
39:26
46:58
48:50
54:51

37:22
40:57
42:20
42:59
45:03
45:53
48:09
48:25
49:10

38:38
40:25
45:27
46:48
48:06
49:54

18
17
16
15

17
16

22
21

24
22

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17

30
27
24
22
21

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17

30
27
24
22
21
20



7. Weichert, René
8. Thomas, Jan
9. Brauer, Frank

10. Lindschied, Tobias

M 45

. Duschka, Kay

. Kruse, Gdran

. Merker, Jens

. Schulze, Holger
. Beer, Carsten

. Schneider, Peter
. Pehla, Frank

CO~NO OIS WNLPE
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. Bettge, Erhard

. Schieritz, Jens

. Vogel, Steffen

. Hentschke, Frank

e el
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. Bottcher, Steffen
. Schiemann, Jorg
. Decker, Jorg

. Teuber, Carsten

o
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. Herke, Wolfgang

. Malig, Ralf

. Brunsch, Ingolf

. Markgraf, Thomas
. Busse, Ingo

. Reitsch, Karsten

. Fechner, Udo

. Deinlein, Uwe

O~NO OIS WNPE
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. Buckow, Jens
. Vogt, Volker
. Hintz, René

e el ol
AWNBR

. Faber, Knut

. Richter, Uwe

. Budner, Siegmar
. Weil3, Holger

. Kornig, Fred

. Zulla, Mario

e el
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<
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5
. Balzer, Peter

. Roos, Olaf

. Mihlbach, Peter
. Wunderlich, Ralf
. Rossler, Siegfried
. Sikorski, Detlef

. Lehmann, Bernd
. Ernst, Helmut

OO ~NOOTA,WNPE

M 60
1. Kuhne, Dr. Martin
2. Koal, Gerd

. Schroschk, Roland

. Steckling, Thomas

. van der Vorst, Willem

. Lewandowski, Bodo

. Pohle, Hans-Joachim

1971
1970
1973
1973

1966
1964
1965
1966
1968
1965
1966
1967
1964
1966
1964
1968
1967
1968
1966
1968
1964

1963
1961
1960
1963
1962
1963
1962
1959
1962
1963
1962
1963
1960
1962
1961
1961
1961
1959
1962

1957
1955
1955
1956
1957
1956
1955
1955
1958

1949
1952

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Guben

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf

SV Wacker Komptendorf

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neifl3e Cottbus
TSV Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/Weildwasser

FLB Cottbus

RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

Cottbus

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

Forst

Drebkau

Physiopraxis am Spreebogen Cottbus
SV Grol3réaschen

Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
Bowlingclub Senftenberg
LTSV Forst 1990

SV Grol3raschen

LTSV Forst 1990
Cottbuser Laufsocken
NLLB Cottbus

Cottbuser Parklaufer
SVV Rethem

SV Grol3raschen
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
Cottbuser Parklaufer
Irrlaufer Cottbus

SV Grol3raschen
Cottbuser Laufsocken
LT Vetschau 2010
Vetschau

SV GroR3réaschen

SV GrofR3raschen

SV GroR3réaschen

ABB Cottbus

FLB Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Cottbus

Cottbuser Parklaufer
NLLB Cottbus

51:41
54:32
55:54
59:05

39:23
40:07
40:49
43:06
43:38
45:18
45:30
46:43
46:53
47:14
47:15
49:34
49:53
51:42
54.05
55:53
57.57

37:28
39:06
39:19
41:18
41:30
42:31
44:44
45:06
49:27
50:27
50:54
52:18
53:37
55:14
55:15
55:35
58:00
58:05
58:54

43:15
44:05
48:16
49:12
50:17
50:34
53:13
55:22
55:26

42:30
44:12

19
18

17

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
12
11
10

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17

30
27



. Klosa, Manfred

. Hannusch, Klaus
Zimmermann, Gerd
Hensel, Heinz

. Gunther, Wolfgang
. Wasmus, Dietmar
. Rudolph, Christian

< [
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. Sasse, Dieter
Heiden, Eckehard
Ruben, Heinz

. Pfennig, Dirk

o

Berneck, Glinter
Katzmann, Karl
Krowitzky, Heiner
Minzberg, Dieter
Lipski, Gunter
Friel3, Horst
Lischka, Detlef

NooakwdhPE

M 75
1. Zosel, Armin
2. Tinius, Hans
3. Dimke, Jirgen
4. Ketzmerick, Klaus
5. Schulz, Dieter

M 80
1. Linke, Horst

M 85
1. Noack, Karl-Heinz

W 12/13
1. Twrdek, Cora

W 18/19
1. Blumentritt, Sarina
2. Weil3, Patricia

W 20
1. Oprei, Anna
2. Frommer, Corinna
3. Bruns, Dajana

W 30

. Rosendahl, Stefanie
Poppe, Yvonne
Krenz, Diana

. Melisch, Jeanette

. Schuhart, Sandra

. Jannaschk, Judith

. Barth, Stefanie

No U wWN R

. Krger, Klaus-Stefan

. Blochberger, Manfred

1951
1950
1951
1950
1950
1953
1953
1949

1948
1945
1946
1948
1947

1941
1941
1942
1940
1942
1940
1943

1934
1935
1937
1937
1937

1932

1928

2001

1995
1994

1992
1992
1984

1982
1983
1979
1979
1980
1982
1980

Tornow

SV Eintracht Dehnow
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
City-Sprint Europa Cottbus
MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
Cottbus

Team Injoy Cottbus

LC Cottbus

SMV Eisenhittenstadt

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

TSG KW Boxberg/Weildwasser

RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
LG Vetschau

NLLB Cottbus

Cottbus

RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990

TSV 1862 Radeburg
NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus
Leuthen

LTSV Forst 1990

NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

LG Treppenbau Twrdek Rickersdorf

LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus

FLB Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus
Preilack

SV Grol3raschen

LTSV Forst 1990

Team Injoy Cottbus

Team Injoy Cottbus

47:13
47:51
49:39
49:48
50:30
51:29
53:31
56:36

44:18
44:52
55:27
55:29
1.06:28

50:37
54:55
55:54
57:17
59:11
1.01:40
1:17:02

52:25
59:24
59:34
1:03:03
1:04:53

1:19:50

1:21:20

58:37

45:37
58:00

47:41
49:37
53:36

45:17
46:58
49:30
50:39
55:16
59:16
59:16

24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16

30
27
24
22
21

30
27
24
22
21
20
19

30
27
24
22
21

30

30

21

30
27

30
27

30
27
24
22
21
20
19



W 35

U WN PP

. Thierfelder, Kerstin
. Jordan, Silke

. Kloster, Antje

. Schneider, Sandra
. Noack, Antje

. Geike, Peggy

W 40

1
2
3
4

. Heller, Sylvia
. Kiihnel, Peggy
. Weinert, Heike
. Weichert, Ute

W 45

0ONOUTA WN R

. Heller, Ina

. Keppler, Jana

. Schieritz, Anke
. Doktor, Kathrin
Swade, Kerstin
. Miebach, Andrea
Vogt, Carola

. Buckow, Kerstin
. Konig, Kerstin

. Vogt, Petra

. Nagel, Annette
. Vogel, Heike

W 50

©CONOUAWNR

. Ménch, Sabine

. Handreck, Petra
. Jurtz, Bettina

. Peschick, Rokky
. Rentsch, Martina
Hibner, Petra
Ohme, Conny

. Reitsch, Doris

. Lindner, Tosca

W 55

[

. Franke, Elke

. Verchau, Christina

. Forster, Ingrid

. Jachmann, Christina
. Stocker, Barbel

. WeiBbach, Annegret
Gruner, Gisela

. Rossler, Heidemarie
. Lehmann, Elke

. Kiesewetter, Karin

. Neumann, Ute

W 60

a b wnN -

. Zimmermann, Krienhild
. Krtger, Sigrid

. Koal, Ingrid

. Praeger, Therese

. Nippe, Hannelore

1977
1978
1976
1974
1978
1974

1971
1971
1971
1972

1967
1964
1966
1965
1965
1966
1964
1967
1966
1964
1965
1968

1963
1962
1962
1963
1959
1963
1962
1963
1961

1956
1957
1958
1956
1956
1957
1957
1956
1956
1955
1958

1952
1950
1949
1953
1952

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Forst

LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990

Welzow

LTSV Forst 1990

LC Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

SV Chemie Guben

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
SV Chemie Guben

LT Saaler Mihle
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
SV GroR3raschen

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/Weildwasser
LTSV Forst 1990

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
Kolkwitz

LC Cottbus

Irrlaufer Kolkwitz
Cottbuser Laufsocken
Cottbus

Pure Gesundheit Spremberg
Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Chemie Guben

LTSV Forst 1990

Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
Irrlaufer

RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
NLLB Cottbus

SV Chemie Guben
Senftenberg

44:29
47:11
52:51
58:59
1:04:52
1.07:28

55:18
55:22
1:03:19
1:06:30

47:20
48:31
49:02
49:33
50:10
52:17
57:20
59:50
1:00:50
1.02:45
1:06:56
1.07:18

42:01
52:41
56:42
56:51
58:03
58:54
1:02:03
1.04:46
1:06:49

50:02
53:37
55:05
55:06
55:13
56:28
56:59
57:01
1.02:45
1:02:55
1.04:28

49:38
53:44
54:46
55:24
1:01:46

30
27
24
22
21
20

30
27
24
22

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16

15

30
27
24
22
21

20
19
18

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16

30
27
24
22
21



W 65
1. Krowitzky, Regina

W 70
1. Winkler, Christa
2. Schulz, Rosemarie

5,4 km

M 06/11

. Hendel, Julius

. Mielke, Jannis

. Petschick, Jonas
. Beimler, Rodion
. Mdller, Lennart

. Conrad, Etienne
. Rotter, Florian

. Wegner, Jakob

. Lehmann, Henry
10. Burchert, Tom
11. Schuster, Marc
12. Czerwenka, Stefan

CO~NO OIS WNLPE
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M 12/13

. Beimler, Artur

. Sperling, Leon

. Wegner, Justus

. Frischke, Nick

. Schmidt, Sascha
. Klotz, Alexander

O, WNER

M 14/15

. Paulenz, Lukas
Mielke, Lennart
. Piskorski, Max
. Seidel, Erik

. Geike, Tobias
Howack, Max
Bauer, Tim

. Neitzke, Justin

O~NOUTAWN R

M 16/17
1. Kaubisch, Nico
2. Konig, Konstantin
3. Kuhr, Julius

M 18/19
1. Littich, Maurice

M 20
1. Schindler, Tom
2. Jokisch, Georg
3. Vogt, Andreas

M 30
1. Bagola, Matthias

1945

1941
1941

2002
2003
2004
2003
2003
2005
2002
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2000
2001
2001
2000
2001
2001

1999
1999
1999
1999
1998
1998
1999
1998

1997
1997
1996

1994

1987
1988
1985

1983

NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
BSG Turbine Cottbus

LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus
PSV Cottbus
PSV Cottbus

LC Cottbus

Cottbus

Cottbus

TSV 1920 Pulsnitz
Sportbetonte GS Cottbus
LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Cottbus

SV Grof3raschen

LC Cottbus

SV Grof3raschen

LC Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

TSV Cottbus

SV GrolRraschen

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Wacker Komptendorf

LG Treppenbau Twrdek Rickersdorf
SV GrolRraschen

SV Hirschfeld 1921
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Cottbus

LC Cottbus

Pirna
LC Cottbus
Reha Vita GmbH Cottbus

Kolkwitzer SV

1:10:37

58:13
1:10:37

22:31
23:50
24:30
24:46
25:12
25:23
26:48
26:55
27:02
31:18
32:24
35:40

21:42
22:37
23:52
24:49
25:00
25:42

22:19
23:35
24:48
24:52
26:00
27:16
28:31
29:43

20:56
24:05
32:59

23:29

21:31
21:39
22:46

26:56

30

30
27

30
27
24
22
21

20
19
18
17
16
15

30
27
24
22
21
20

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18

30
27
24

30

13
12
11

18



M 35
1. Wierzoch, Janot
2. Vergin, Jens

M 40
1. Veit, Andreas
2. Bartel, Jens
M 45
1. Kaubisch, Frank
2. Twrdek, Heiko
3. Jackel, Sven
4. Halletz, Frank
5. Lehmann, Reik
6. Schultz, Veith
7. Matysik, Stephan

M 50
1. Grisk, Detlef
2. Kirstein, Uwe
3. RoR3, Wieland
4, Jokisch, Lutz

M 55
1. Baatz, Roland
2. Schnabel, Bernd
3. Kohler, Harald

M 60
1. Krengel, Eberhard
2. Grunwald, Glnter Franz
3. Pietrucha, Glnter

M 65
1. Wockenful3, Wilfried
2. Kuhr, Dr. Peter

M 70
1. Schwarz, Eberhard
2. Klosel, Helmut

M 75
1. Otto, Klaus

M 80
1. Miek, Ehrhard

W 06/11

. Halletz, Paula

. Schultz, Nele

. Piazena, Matti

Fehse, Jane

. Bartel, Nele

. Felix da Silva, Larissa

oUThWN P

W 12/13
1. Freigang, Lea
2. Schultze, Franziska
3. Mller, Annika

1978
1978

1970
1972

1967
1965
1968
1965
1967
1966
1967

1960
1960
1961
1962

1954
1958
1958

1952
1952
1952

1946
1945

1941
1942

1938

1933

2003
2002
2002
2003
2004
2006

2000
2001
2000

GDRT/SCC Berlin

SV Schwarz-Weil3 Staupitz
TSV Cottbus

SV Hirschfeld 1921

LG Treppenbau Twrdek Rickersdorf

Pulsnitz
WeilRwasser
Cottbus

LRT 92 Lubben

LG Vetschau

Segelclub Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Cottbus

ASC Grin-Weil3 Finsterwalde
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

TSV Cottbus
NLLB Cottbus
SV Chemie Guben

LTSV Forst 1990
Cottbus

Cottbus
NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

TSG KW Boxberg/Weildwasser
TSV Cottbus

TSV Cottbus

Freiberg

TSV Cottbus

PSV Cottbus

LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus
PSV Cottbus

27:32
35:10

24:35
25:48

22:23
23:14
25:38
26:09
27:02
27:10
37.07

21:37
25:14
27:06
29:16

24:22
31:00
31:49

27:15
28:12
30:25

32:06
33:41

35:12
45:26

36:30

36:21

29:58
30:18
31:17
35:44
38:02
38:25

22:27
24:11
24:52

11

13

OFRL NWM~OOM
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14

14
13
12

20
19

17
16

20

27

30
27
24
22
21
20

30
27
24



4. Duschka, Jette

W 14/15
1. Beer, Jasmin
2. Rol3, Svenja

W 16/17
1. Androck, Lisa
2. Kerstan, Agnes

W 20

Busse, Patricia
Franke, Stefanie
Rohner, Nadin
Perko, Bettina
Matysik, Maria-Lena

arLONPE

W 30
1. Butschek, Yvonne

W 35
1. Heiduck, Stefanie
2. Schultz, Katrin
3. Graf, Melanie

W 40
1. Veit, Michaela
2. Schuster, Anke
3. Czerwenka, Heike

W 45
1. Piazena, Ariane
2. Nieke, Birgit

W 50
1. Franke, Gabriele

W 55
1. Bose, Sigrid

W 60
1. Pietrucha, Gerda
2. GoRmann, Karola

W 65
1. Nattke, Gisela
2. Katzmann, Ingeborg

W 75
1. Lerche, Ruth

2000

1998
1999

1997
1996

1992
1987
1985
1984
1991

1982

1974
1975
1976

1973
1969
1970

1964
1965

1960

1958

1953
1953

1945
1947

1936

SV Wacker Komptendorf

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Wacker Komptendorf

LC Cottbus
TSV Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

Emis Electronics GmbH Libbenau

Cottbus

Physiotherapie am Spreegraben Cottbus

Senftenberg

Cottbus

Staupitz

TSV Cottbus

Cottbus

Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/Weildwasser

SV Chemie Guben
SV GroRRraschen

LTSV Forst 1990
LG Vetschau

LTSV Forst 1990

27:54

21:13
28:59

22:11
27:25

26:40
30:53
33:.01
35:09
37:07

29:10

30:34
30:47
34:07

33:44
35:42
38:26

31:18
32:35

34:36

26:14

31:10
36:15

37:49
41:40

38:37

22

30
27

30
27

22
21
20
19

14

19

21

14

13

17

15

20
19

27
24

30



